
 

  R.O.T.W W.O.T.W M.O.T.W Bronze Silver Gold  

RHE Penny W-P Eden L Isaac H Sophie D Jessica S Xander P 

RHU Thomas S Oliver McD Mila C Elsie S Sofia D James D 

RR Walter P Harvey B Lucy J Edward C Ella U Penelope H 

1A Finley M Reuben B Amiyah M Louis C Taliha W Isla N 

1CS Harriet L Dexter C Scarlet W Hannah C Isaac M Matilda N-C 

1M Ben M Amelie L Zach B Ella C Sebastian B Kimberly R 

2G Penny T Freddie D Harry J Sadie M Sienna B Max B 

2J Thea H Laura B George M Martha B Millie H Annie M 

2W Bobby G Alfie W Isobel R Mason P Joseph U Ella W 

3D Harriet N-C Oliver T Charlotte L Elsie O Jacob R Eva R 

3H Tom K Daina R Katie H Ava B Louie R Martha M 

3M Fifi N-W Arthur H Corey R Jude M Harry Z Molly F 

4C Adam B Michael O Leon T Darcey T Elise S Freya A 

4MC Eleanor C Camron F Myles B Amber S Charlie Bri Imogen S 

4MO Maisie A Annabelle S Barkley C Bella S Jacob H Alex B 

5B Annabelle K Ella T Emma B Ethan C Jonah H Flynn O’B 

5W Henry C Henry M Amber H Freddie G Emily D Isabelle K 

6D Daniel K Poppy F Lily O Toby K Athelia R Joshua N 

6W Elodie A Seren R Julianna R Ty T Archie L Charlie B 

Merit Award - Children who are trustworthy 

Friday 24th May 2024 

Message from Mr McCoy 

Wow! What a week we've had in school, it's been fantastic. 
Science Week has been amazing. Science Boffins delivered science assemblies to every class in school and the children were really enthused by the 
'professor'. Children visited the science fair on Thursday and spoke to adults who work in various science-related industries. It's been so successful that 
we are already looking to do it again in future years. 
Well done to our Y6 cricketers who took part in the Diamond Cricket event on Tuesday; as always, they represented our school so well. 
I hope that you are ready for a well-deserved break. Remember that we return to school on WEDNESDAY 5th JUNE, at normal times, for our final half 
term of the year. 
The FOBH have asked me to remind everyone that the 'Battle of the Bags' takes place on Thursday 6th June. Have a good clear out of unwanted clothing 
over the half term, bag them up and bring them into school. The class with the most bags will win a prize! 
Thank you so much for your support during my first official half-term as Headteacher, your positive comments have been lovely to hear. I aim to  
continue building on the successes and make Bleak Hill the outstanding school of choice. This is an amazing school! 
Take care everyone. 



What’s on w/c 03.06.24  

 

03.06.2024 Before School  During School After School  

Monday  INSET DAY SCHOOL CLOSED  

Tuesday  INSET DAY SCHOOL CLOSED  

Wednesday  
Y1 & Y3 PE 

 
 

Thursday  

Y1, Y2, Y3 & Y6 PE 

Battle of the Bags 

Class Photos YR Y3 Y6 

 

Friday  

YR, Y4 & Y6 PE 

MHST Coffee Morning 

FOBH 300 Club Draw June 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Key Dates Summer B Term 

05.06.24 Wed—Return to school     

06.06.24 Thurs—Battle of the Bags / Class Photos YR Y3 Y6 

07.06.24 Fri—MHST Coffee Morning 

10.06.24 Mon—YR Trip Songfest 

11.06.24 Tues—Y2 Trip Imagine That / Y5B Swimming Starts 

12.06.24 Wed—Y1 Trip Blue Planet 

13.06.24 Thurs—Y5 Taster Day Rainford 

14.06.24 Fri—FOBH Father’s Day Shop 

18.06.24 Tues—YR Assemblies / School Nurse Drop-in 

19.06.24 Wed—EYFS Sports Morning / KS1 Sports Afternoon 

20.06.24 Thurs—KS2 Sports Day 

02.07.24 Tues—School Nurse Drop-in 

04.07.24 Thurs—Polling Day / FOBH Own Clothes (Toys for Gala) 

05.07.24 Fri—FOBH Gala after school 

16.07.24 Tues—Y6 Assemblies / School Nurse Drop-in 

17.07.24 Wed—Y6 Presentation Evening 

19.07.24 Fri—Break up for Summer 



 

 

Friends of Bleak Hill 




